Work, the Subdivider shall provide the City with a written schedule of Work, 
which shall be updated in writing as necessary to accurately reflect the 
Subdivider's prosecution of Work. 

10.3. Completion of Work. The Subdivider shall complete all Work by no later than 
three hundred sixty-five (365) days after the City's execution of this 
Agreement. If the Work is not completed and accepted by City Council by this 
date, City Engineer may grant an extension of time if (a) the Subdivider 
submits a written request for extension at least ten (10) days prior to expiring